Trade Register Munich
HRB 85742
VAT ID No. DE129484267
Information pursuant to Section 2(1)
DL-InfoV (Germany) at
Managing Directors:
Dr. Peter Havel (CEO)

type antenna is internally connected to WLAN-module and not detachable.
1.4.2 Identification of radio modules
Module Type Designation FCC ID IC
RMs Legic Advant SM-4200 (MRD) NVI-LEGMRD 11038A-LEGMRD
RMs Legic SM-6300 (BLE) NVI-LEGBLE 11038A-LEGBLE
RMs iCLASS SE/Prox (HID) NVI-SE3200 11038A-SE3200
UC20G (Quectel) XMR201510UC20 10224A-201510UC20
AIRETOS AEH-AR9462
(VoxMicro)
2AE3B-AEH-AR9462 20662-AEHAR9462
1.5 EUT Modification Record
The table below details modifications made to the EUT during the test programme.
The modifications incorporated during each test are recorded on the appropriate test pages.
Modification State Description of Modification still fitted to EUT Modification fitted By
Date Modification
fitted
0 As supplied by the customer Not Applicable Not Applicable
Table 3
Document Number: TR-69547-72895-06 | Issue: 02
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 5 of 39
1.6 Test Location
TÜV SÜD Product Service conducted the following tests at our Straubing Test Laboratory.
Test Name Name of Engineer(s)
Configuration and Mode: Module RMs Legic Advant SM-4200 and 3G/GSM-Module UC20G Transmitting at 837 MHz
Field Strength of any Emission Martin Steindl
Configuration and Mode: Module RMs Legic Advant SM-4200 and 3G/GSM-Module UC20G Transmitting at 1880 MHz
Field Strength of any Emission Martin Steindl
Configuration and Mode: Module RMs iClass SE/Prox and 3G/GSM-Module UC20G Transmitting at 837 MHz
Field Strength of any Emission Martin Steindl
Configuration and Mode: Module RMs iClass SE/Prox and 3G/GSM-Module UC20G Transmitting at 1880 MHz
Field Strength of any Emission Martin Steindl
Table 4
Office Address:
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Document Number: TR-69547-72895-06 | Issue: 02
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 6 of 39
2 Test Setups
2.1.1.1 Radiated Emission in Fully or Semi Anechoic Room
EUT
Fully or semi anechoic room